daeyang

Rope Systems

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822
m Y =g www.ropesystem.kr

H On-site assembly

2 Z2H4) Efel bzt
B Webnet classic type railing

- "'-ur“’
y ool
g -
7
. 4 - .
» L3
- -
L » -
- »
= -
L] = Ll
- -
- -
= =
- L
- -
- .
- .
- - -
- s
- *
= - -
- -
- -
- - -
* -
- =
- =
= -
- -
o -
o -
- -
» -
- - !
" - - \
- -
" =
= L *
* -
- -
&® - -
* =
E L
- - -
™

Technical data subject to change
© Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2021

1/23

Created: 08.2020



®
ATE daeyang
Rope Systems

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822

m & g www.ropesystem.kr

H On-site assembly

pip<_ < K K K K »{9@009&@09900&(
{,dwwwbw ,x%&&&&ﬁx%&&&&ﬁm
000 0 @' D020 02020202 0202020200020
| 50000 OG-0 000 02000004
D000 0 @' D002 02020202 0202020202000
| 50000 OG0 0-0-0 02000004
D000 0 @' D002 020202 02 0202020202000
| 50000 O OG0 0-0-0 02000004
boSelele%® | 0000000000600 620202620200
“m%&%%w %Qﬁﬁﬂﬁpkq&&&&pﬂ
'd%ooox (0020202020202 020202020000
oseleletede%! 112026%6%0%0%0%: %6 %0 %0 %0 % %
1 OGO OO I O I o o e
i i i

H 27} 7|2 &9 (DIBYO]| [} = SZ AYO|E HA A EE HS : M Safeguarding quality in on-site
B4l 22|20 ofo| S E BHE{2| 2 2B ot A90|1H 37 | swaging pursuant to national
EK 50 ML, EK 1550 GLM, EK 354 ML % EK 6022 CL 2 technical approvals (DIBt):
A9/ 0| sof gLt Webnet sleeves and eye ends must be
swaged exclusively with our battery-operated
A20|E TFHOA 2C= T MFA|7} e 200} EHL|C} swaging tools types EK 50 ML, EK 1550 GLM,

EK 354 ML and EK 6022 CL.

During the swaging process, the jaws
must make full-surface contact.

Technical data subject to change
Created: 08.2020 © Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2021

2/23



daeyang

YRope Systemsg

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822

m & g www.ropesystem.kr
B On-site assembly

B Y Oo|= =2l EM= / Round pipe frame clamp

AISI 316 / 304 material group

x5

ggstols LEARR =S
4
Dimensions

For flat posts Thread S Adjustability

mm

30917-0026-05 M6 - 25 7} / variable

b4 b1
oe

Yol 2l mho| T e ©
Tube @ of Webnet frame ﬁ
IAE 040x40x1.5t

©) me
NEW 30917-0026-05 NI 30844-0600-020 NP 30908-0600
2y mo|T myQ ST A X 2 E M6x20 2|8l HE M6

H 2|8 L{E / Rivet nut

ol |

J—

1§

AISI 316 / 304 material group

( ) LEAFAE INES
M6 tLe}ad dimensic‘ms
k t (min.-max.)

No.
2|81 L E / Rivet nut 30908-0600 M6| 14.20| 10.15| 8.92| 0.75 1.0-3.0

Technical data subject to change
Created: 08.2020 © Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2021

3/23



daeyang

YRope Systemsg

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822

m & g www.ropesystem.kr

H On-site assembly

W CHSE Zjel 20 / Frame holder, one-way
EAE g, LA 2, & L{EJ Qe ojaZe] HE
AISI 316 / 304 material group

& ws

N\fol 30917-0026-13

CHE, 2 7|5

One-way for round posts

0 27.2 25 0 42.7
<« | «—>

YUl il mol L g 150
Tube @ of Webnet Frame Post @

& ws

Nl 30917-0026-11

chrs, W IS

One-way for flat posts

ol mefelol mo| g
Tube @ of Webnet Frame

30 ci (1)
«—— > | —> | «—>
S ws S
H | " i
\fel 30917-0030-11 - . -
Crore B 7S S J
One-way for flat posts T

Gl ARt ol ey
Webnet square tube frame

N I ¥ 22X / Individual parts

®
M8
No. 30894-0800
®
8
S No. 30896-0800
N/
M8
@ No. 30862-0826-42 @ \(ﬁ)f @ @
8 M8
No. 30862-0800-26 No. 30862-0826-00 No. 30862-0801-01 No. 30882-0800 No. 30862-0800-42
e ,’/ \\\ emes e b ,’/ \\ \/
- ~ / \ L ~ 1 1 /
5 / | | / [ 2
el T el — — L S A —i——— ) —— 5 8 -)
/ N 2 i i \ L
~o - \ / Se 7 | 1 N ,
- = o, | S J ~ 7’
ol mefelel mo| @ 15 @ Yyl Zejelel mo| @ YU AR THO| I ey X%
Tube @ of Webnet Frame Post @ Tube @ of Webnet Frame Webnet square tube frame Post @

Technical data subject to change
Created: 08.2020 © Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2021

4/23



m SFE g
H On-site assembly

daeyang

Rope Systems

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822
www.ropesystem.kr

B st =2l £0 / Frame holder, two-way
EAEOE LI 2E 5 HET = o= ME

AISI 316 / 304 material group

©) mo

N\[ol 30917-0026-15

o, A 7|5

Two-way for round posts

& ws

N\[el 30917-0026-14
oy, W 7|5

Two-way for flat posts

& s

\[el 30917-0030-14
oy, W 7|5

Two-way for flat posts

A

W 5 ~ 50mm 7| Sofl et X4~ Cc1 7HH.
W AEXHE SHIE Zg] W s deisorgtL

g 2ol HEBESF U HEsHER
PSEPS

M MEIH2F ALt of gfu

0 0lo

i

0 27.2 25 0 42.7 25 0 27.2
<> D S <>

Hul mef el mo| = ¢ s 0
Tube @ of Webnet Frame Post @

Yl mefelo mo| & g
Tube @ of Webnet Frame

30 25 c1 (V%) 25 30
T a T Bl
1 1 1 I
8 | "
1 i ]
| G J | S J
Gl AbZt IOl T ey
Webnet square tube frame
0 27.2 25 0 42.7 25 0 27.2

T T T

v

B Dimension C1 variable for 5 to 50 mm posts.

B The user is responsible for choosing the correct
assembly method.

H Strength ratings and permissible loads

based on the application must be calculated
by a statics specialist.

Created: 08.2020

Technical data subject to change
© Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2021

5/23



daeyang

YRope Systemsg

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822

m & g www.ropesystem.kr

H On-site assembly

H - X 37 / Webnet tools

H U A0[E 37 FE 1 / Webnet swaging tool type 1

[ A1] G 1/1.5 mm

VR

No. 30570-1500 JessioNmlnyl 2 1/1.5 mm

m @ 1/1.5/2 mm

gob

No. 30570-2000 300 mm @ 1/1.5/2 mm

HZ4 A0|A S R 2 (400 mm) / Webnet swaging tool type 2 (400 mm)

B @ 1/1.5/2/3/4 mm

9 1/1.5/2 mm '\.. % %b

No. 30570-2001 Swaging tool
No. 30570-2001-01 MICENREES

gLt ofo| A= B2z SIME OiY
Webnet eye ends Rope Insert marking
No. 2 mm

30880-0100-02 |1

30880-0100-01 | 1 L
30880-0150-02 | 1.5 15-1.5
o= Agt 2z oINE npY 30880-0150-01 | 1.5 oo
End stop Rope Insert marking 30880-0200-02 | 2
n=R

30880-0200-01 |2

30584-0300-02 |3
30584-0400-02 | 4

-02 2 1E &/ for one rope

H3 - H3 -01 2= 2E £ / for two ropes

20|y 2T AR (12 19)
/ For connecting lacing ropes (Figure 13)

Technical data subject to change
Created: 08.2020 © Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2021

6/23



daeyang

YRope Systemsg

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822

m & g www.ropesystem.kr
B On-site assembly

H - X 37 / Webnet tools

H Battery-pow. 2%0|& 37 H Battery-pow. swaging tool
EK 50 ML It EK 1550 GLM EK 50 ML and EK 1550 GLM

Corresponding to DIBt approval Z-14.7-557

C| @ 1.5/2 mm

du == oy == IME o1
Webnet rope Lacing rope Insert marking
A ' 2 mm 2 mm No.
2IME OH: 1.5 1.5 1.5+0
=20 1.5 2 1.54+0

Insert marking:
Rope O 2 2 2+0
2 3 2+0

30570-0008-101

EK 50 ML

No. 30570-2008

g g @ 1.5/2 mm

E @ 1.5/2/3 mm

== oA 2= IME O}

OIME DO1Y: Webnet rope Lacing rope Insert marking
=40

Insert marking: 2 mm @ mm No.

Rope @

1.5 1.5 1.5+0

1.5 2 1.5+ 0

2 2 2+0

2 3 2+0

3 3 3+0

EK 1550 GLM @ u g 3 4 3+4

No. © 1.5/2/3 mm 30570-0005-101

m HHE{2| M3 S 290|& 3+ EK 354 ML H Battery-powered swaging tooEK 354 ML
Corresponding to DIBt approval Z-14.7-557

E @ 1/1.5 mm

24l ofo] o= 2= OIME ojY
Webnet eye ends Rope Insert marking
No. 2 mm No.
30880-0100-02 |1 1
30880-0100-01 |1 30570-0004-101
30880-0150-02 |1.5 1.5
30880-0150-01 |1.5 30570-0004-151
A RBEIEE/H
NN 30570-2004 %:; @11.6mm | | FEZIEE/ToCTone,

Technical data subject to change
Created: 08.2020 © Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2021

7/23



daeyang

YRope Systemsg

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822

m & g www.ropesystem.kr

H On-site assembly

H - X 37 / Webnet tools

H H{E{2| 2$]0|& 37 EKM 6022 CL

H Battery swaging tool EKM 6022 CL
Corresponding to DIBt approval Z-14.7-557

F| @ 1/1.5/2/3/4 mm

CIME Op:
BZ g
Insert marking:

24l ofo] 2= 2= OIME o}
Webnet eye ends Rope Insert marking
No. 2 mm No.
30880-0100-02 |1 1
30880-0100-01 |1 30570-0003-101

30880-0150-02 | 1.5 1.5

O 1/1.5/2/3 mm 30880-0150-01 | 1.5 30570-0003-151

30880-0200-02 |2 2

30880-0200-01 |2 30570-0003-201

No. 30880-0300-02 |3 3
30880-0300-01 |3 30570-0003-301

-02 EZ 1E & / for one rope
-01 2Z 2E & / for two ropes

CIME OHd:
=+-47]
Insert marking: /
Ronsjc ‘ = Agt 2= OIME njY
fj} ’ End stop Rope Insert marking

30584-0300-02 |3 7

30584-0400-02 | 4 30570-0700-101

Ho|M 2Z HAUE (18 13)
/ For connecting lacing ropes (Figure 13)

H 2}0]0{ 2= F{E{
B Wire rope cutter

m 70| E}O]
M Cable ties

E S 9 max. 4 mm

2ol
Length

30916-0001 120

30916-0002 160

30916-0003 270

No. 30916-0004 330

Created: 08.2020

Technical data subject to change
© Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2021

8/23



daeyang
Rope Systems

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822
www.ropesystem.kr

H 8% g
H On-site assembly

N Z S nlo|= = dofl =gl = 4l B Webnet assembled in perpendicular tubular frames.
24 of 3| C{Xtel 2 T2[0|E B H242 =& 0. Assembly example with a horizontal mesh
design and perimeter type H24.

B Center and attach Webnet
at the four corners with cable ties H.

@t |pes H

® ©
©
©
©

S E— =i @ T
: : 70|12 Eto] HE AFR3I04 L D50[0f
& | IO 2o ZA0| Q&2 nFBL|CL

(v)
x|

! : : E

- wON
© _ ©
©

S O ©

G H]
e o

@ ©

S O 0 W EUS TP HHA
el 50|12 Ef0| HE AFZ5(0] DFELIC

H Center and tension Webnet
with cable ties H.

Technical data subject to change
© Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2021

9/23

Created: 08.2020



daeyang
YRope Systemsg
Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
) Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822
mEHF =g www.ropesystem.kr
H On-site assembly

N Z S nlo|= = dofl =gl = 4l B Webnet assembled in perpendicular tubular frames.
A

4 o C|Xtel 5! Z2(0|H EtY) H242| =& of. Assembly example with a horizontal mesh
design and perimeter type H24.

)
\ 4
\ 4

©

oflA Al=tsto stet ma|le] Fzt X|FHIX
' #lo|l 2x |z =2 Zof Livt, 2f2fo ¢
- Z2|E 9l 00| A= S ETAIH Y mo)
EE'HO\:! ==
22 9oz ETtA|A LiZfLICt

E

rope | from the middle of the top cross
member to the middle of the bottom
cross member, going through each Webnet
sleeve and eye ends as well as around the
tubular frame opposite each sleeve.

Thread in same direction throughout.

© B On one half of the frame, thread lacing
©

- €« €

+ W I3 YOl LA Het R = THA
i lold 2T 12 2422 22|22t 0t0]
TAIH P THO[ T 9| S S 40t HE
o, Fgojd 2o Zo| OX|9 E2|HKE
S I HWHSHA SAHMOF gLt
Ul M ZI7E S2|B KE =2 gt
ZE A0l 2 B0 M RILICE

I Ofm St ofm

W Thread lacing rope 1 on the other side of the
frame as described in step 3. The ends of
both lacing ropes must be threaded through
the last sleeve K and then pulled taught.

\ : ) Swage the sleeve K with the Webnet tool
and remove all cable ties.

Technical data subject to change
Created: 08.2020 © Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2021

10/23




daeyang

YRope Systemsg

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822

m 8E g www.ropesystem.kr

H On-site assembly

N Z S nlo|= = dofl =gl = 4l B Webnet assembled in perpendicular tubular frames.
A

4 o C|Xtel 5! Z2(0|H EtY) H242| =& of. Assembly example with a horizontal mesh
design and perimeter type H24.

o

mHY Mg 32 &2
o

B Swage the sleeves L with the Webnet tool,
II\ and cut off loose ends I of the lacing rope.

W AEXE HE APOIEE 95 HE
o 8 £2]8, ofol S U B2 2,
S Sg solsjof LIk,

o
— =
SHIZ 2@ U AEWUSol WY M o

B On-site swaging and the choice of the
correct rope or stranded-wire diameter with
the matching Webnet sleeves and eye ends
are the responsibility of the user.

Full functionality is guaranteed only with
Correct wire ropes and stranded wire
and original Webnet swaging tools.

Technical data subject to change
Created: 08.2020 © Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2021

11/23



daeyang

YRope Systemsg

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822

m SE g www.ropesystem.kr
B On-site assembly

B ZAIE AE oo = =gj ol =g 4. B Webnet assembled in inclined tubular frames.

24 of 3| C{Xtel 2 T2[0|E B H242 =& 0. Assembly example with a horizontal mesh
design and perimeter type H24.

© W #[0| 2 EIO| HE AF2310] YullS mayYy
ool HotztA HHAM TmHeL|Ct
’ ® 2E el x| g M2 ufet
HFASHD RAHEL|CE 2ottt E
® Yul £2|2E HIAHSHMAM L.
©

/ H Center and tension Webnet with cable
/. ties H. Mark all cutoff points M along and
7 parallel to the skew side, and cut.
7 E If necessary, remove the Webnet sleeves
/ at the intersections.

m 2 glojoj2mo| & Loj YUl ofo| =S
719 4 HE P2 YR AULICL
RLOtE & X £ F AX|oj w2t
Xt 2l 00| YIE LS MEHSIAIA| Q!

= L = RN TaTo=

B Use the Webnet tool to swage the
Webnet eye ends onto the loose ends L
of the wire rope. Make sure you choose the
right Webnet eye end type for one or two
rope ends!

Technical data subject to change
Created: 08.2020 © Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2021

12/23



daeyang
Rope Systems

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea

) Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822

mEF =g www.ropesystem.kr
H On-site assembly

B ZAIE AE oo = =gj ol =g 4. B Webnet assembled in inclined tubular frames.

24 of 3| C{Xtel 2 T2[0|E B H242 =& 0. Assembly example with a horizontal mesh
design and perimeter type H24.

o
=]
v
&

)%
@ e, W Z2elo] Hpt x|Ho| Mgt Tl 52 XY
OlA AIZtto] Sttt male| F2t K|FIHX
© ) Blola 2Im| 2 =2 o} Livtoi, 220 gyl
Tl s Z£2|E gl 00| AC S E3} A & mo|z
mejo) X918 521 Zof AZef LiLICE
......... " 4 2o s oz B0t Al Ltz CH
@

H On one half of the frame, thread lacing
rope | from the middle of the top cross
member to the middle of the bottom
K cross member, going through each Webnet
sleeve and eye ends as well as around the
tubular frame opposite each sleeve.
Thread in same direction throughout.

W T3 YOl LA HEt 2= £ 99| dFu=
gojld 212 7*7*0\ =2[29 ofo] =S

TRA[AH 28 IO & 9| S S 0t A ZE

d, Feold 2x ﬂOI opx|e £22 KE

gl 164\017(# HHSHA| G AMOF LTt

YUl M ZFZ SE|EKE =2 LA

SE #A|0| 2 oIS MA R

OHHP.lOHﬂ

B Thread lacing rope 1 on the other side of the
frame as described in step 9. The ends of
both lacing ropes must be threaded through
the last sleeve K and then pulled taught.
Swage the sleeve K with the Webnet tool

’ and remove all cable ties.

Technical data subject to change
Created: 08.2020 © Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2020

13/23




daeyang

YRope Systemsg

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822

m 8% g www.ropesystem.kr
B On-site assembly

B ZAIE AE oo = =gj ol =g 4. B Webnet assembled in inclined tubular frames.

24 of 3| C{Xtel 2 T2[0|E B H242 =& 0. Assembly example with a horizontal mesh
design and perimeter type H24.

11

mHY ME IF=Z 2B LS =2 At
elojy =& 19| 22 AL

B Swage the sleeves L with the Webnet tool,
and cut off loose ends I of the lacing rope.

W AEXHE HE APOIEE 95 HE
o 8 £2]8, ofo| YIS U B2 2,
S Sg solsjof LIk,

o
= =
SHIZ 2@ U AEWU=ol WY M U

B On-site swaging and the choice of the
correct rope or stranded-wire diameter with
3 the matching Webnet sleeves and eye ends
are the responsibility of the user.
Full functionality is guaranteed only with
Correct wire ropes and stranded wire
and original Webnet swaging tools.

Technical data subject to change
Created: 08.2020 © Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2020

14/23



daeyang

YRope Systemsg

Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. +82 (0)32 818 2938, Fax +82 (0)32 232 7822

m 8% g www.ropesystem.kr
B On-site assembly

EC 3 Yo|MEREZ Y H Larger lacing rope @
@28U3mmYd 2o for @ 2 and 3 mm Webnet ropes
@ U == goja 2= B 2= Zg|= oll= Ag}
Webnet rope Lacing rope Perimeter rope Sleeve End stop

= S Sa 2 3 10830-0300 | 30584-0200-01 | 30584-0300-02
3 4 10830-0400 | 30584-0300-01 | 30584-0400-02

B8 : 204 2O | /&2[EN/AE AEO

B lllustrations : Lacing rope 1 / Sleeve N / End stop O

U 201E STEI 2 ol ==
Webnet swaging tool type 2 Lacing rope
No. 2 mm
30570-2001 3/4
28101 Z2IE A IME O
Number of swagepoints Insert marking
3x H3 - H3
HHE{2] 2]0|¥ & EK 60/22L go|M ==
Battery swaging tool EK 60/22L Lacing rope
30570-2003 3/4
2g90/F EOIE %4 2IME ok
Number of gepoint: Insert marking
7

Technical data subject to change
Created: 08.2020 © Copyright by Daeyang Rope System, 411 Unyeondong Namdong-gu Incheon, Korea 1995/2020

15/23



>

agio|z 23

‘ p=
=
=

H G
| >
IH r%
i
| >
>
N
_E_I
>
“«:]
S8
A \\@
SONSNN,
NSNS
\\
i

i
2
L
) g
| i 0qrp,
L7
g o o o' < PO YN 4,
. De0e0696960 95060506050 ul L7 .
De0020%6%0%: %e%e %0 %0 % 4 = P
OO0 ®, OO o oo '~ <7
De0e959060: 05050505051 N L
D e00262620%: 262626 %0 20! = he
DQOSOSOSOLL OO oo ol LY
SETELITIL TS STST =~ ‘
SR S
- e e e o o<t WEBNET 20261-0150-060 it i
PSS | WEBNET 20261-0150-080
NI [
C I c

227.2X1.5T 2H|QI2|A ¥ njo|=
40X40 2H| Q2| A ApZ} IO =

ESICE E 3 T 4 H D

1 30924-3050-015 2HQlg| A ApZb mo|= 30x50x1.5T
2 30924-0272-015 2HQIZ|A ¥ mlo|= 127.2x1.5T

: 3 20261-0150-060/080 gyl oolaz #60 / #80 .
4 30924-4040-015 2H Q2| A AMZy mo| 40x40x1.5T

— — 5 30894-1000 = HE M10

il A AN E B AN 6 30818-0001-01 AZtmHo| = 3 Hlo| A 130x70x6T 7
7 2004219 AEC WA HSA-R2 M10x83
8 30917-0026-05 ¢ njoj= Mo M6, 30x37, tube [127.2mm

. 2 O 1 1 1 2 O O 9 30844-0600-020 HXEE M6x20 )

EEEENE) T2HE ERP 2C 2E] AXILIOE EIE] wizs sl EEEEETEY 200 B e X =2 2/DRAWING TITLE

PR EE: =5 /SCALE e w1z /DRAWING NO.

yﬁ@p@&y@ﬁ@m@ ne=ns ( %S) Y T AIAE =4 EE] 2% &= ES AT: NONE
_ " 8 CHUE R EFY ) ma #13 /SHEET NO.|REV. N
| pate DESCRIPTION A3: NONE A
T | ? 3 4 5 6 7 B AN(420%257mm)

16/23

B>

A Y
(U] I
Ll

Pl
m
=<




O O
1 2 3 ‘ 5 7
A 242.7X1.5T 2E| Q12| A
gignlo|= 8= 9 | 9
T
A 1
- = 7L -
, 920052000 5:
it e 2000550005
L 4o 90,
. D oS0502050%: Se0e0eSe 00" | - s e
BIIITISILITIILSIL S 0%
TPILILILILIL LIS SLHLT ~N VT
SLSTITILILILILILIL = K7
1 %0%0 %0 %% %0 %% % %% ",4'
1S0Sete000 1060600 o i ~ ot
1220200000 " 620260 %oty S [
— 1202620 % % Y 0% % % "¢ i o il B
D o0 etel St tet ot WEBNET 20261-0150-060 et :
PLSIIIIIIIETII525< || WEBNET 20261-0150-080
[NEERN A
C C
227.2X1.5T 2H|Ql2|A Y njo|= 10 36
40X40 AE|QIZ|A APZh THO| = l
D N ] D
a %HQi
[= =
| ggac 7 3 ]
1 30924-0427-015 AHQIZ|A Y mo|= 142.7x1.5T
2 30924-0272-015 AHQIZ|A 1Y Tmo|= 1127.2x1.5T
; 3 20261-0150-060/080 #60 / #80 :
4 30924-4040-015 Atz mho| = 40x40x1.5T
S — 5 30894-1000 M10
6 30818-0001-01 130x70x6T
| A AN E B AN = i
7 2004219 HSA-R2 M10x83
8 30917-0026-05 M6, 30x37, tube 27.2mm
! 2 O 1 2 1 2 O O 9 30844-0600-020 M6x20 i
ZZHE 0|8 DEME ERP 2 ) ATILIOIE gI2s s A = 2/DRAWING TITLE
@@@ @m 2Z 20t = o — A E-II - HHAS S W A §£‘/SCALE =) aﬁ/DRAW\NG NO.
yﬁ@p@@y@&@mg e oE _ (_'_)EH SELAILE == £ AT: NONE
EEER] =3 CRIHE LN A REV. N
REV.| DATE DESCRIPTION A3 NONE A
AR4=E" APEFE v1.0 \ 2 3 \ 5 7 A3(420X297mm)

17/23




>

|EI
[H

A 30X50X1.5T 2H| Q2| A Atz m}o|
fldnto|lz= 23 9
g
. LT
9529004
- 7 s
/ 3 I 55290405 090990,
LT T IRL T

g
0ipe
717
9
07
07
. De0e0696960 95060606050 L7 .
1e0020%6%0%: Se%e %0 %0 % 4 = P
D e0e9606060: 05050505051 N L
D e00262620%: 262626 %0 20! = he
DQOSOSOTOLT OO oo ol LY
SIS RIS ST ~ ‘
LA =
- e e A e I o oo WEBNET 20261-0150-060 < i
TSI || WEBNET 20261-0150-080
NI I
C I c

227.2X1.5T 2H|QIZ|A Y mjo|=
40X40 2H| Q12| A Azt mo| =

[&N]

ay 2
E853icLt 5 9 o 4 H 1
1 30924-3050-015 2H|QI2|A ApZE mjo|= 30x50x1.5T
2 30924-0272-015 AHQl2|A Y oto|= 1127.2x1.5T
) 3 20261-0150-060/080 |9l o032 #60 / #80 .
4 30894-1000 = HE M10
— — 5 30818-0001-01 ALZEIO| = W7 Hjo|A 130x70x6T
6 2004219 AEHE A HSA-R2 M10x83
] A M= B &Mk case :
7 30917-0026-05 3 Ooloj= ST M6, 30x37, tube | 27.2mm
8 30844-0600-020 dIX|ZE M6x20
20131200 ;
F F
EECTET EECEEE P FENEE] EIE] FEEEES EEEEELE EE] EES c= == | A e 8/DRAWNG TILE
ZEE0 o - & s sol e EESY £y =% /SCALE e wz /DRAWING NO.
@@@yﬁg@%y%@ NEE ol —_— ( == ) ez T Al AE = Ea __ _ EE] 2% e %3 ﬁ AW/i NONE . “:;HEET o
o s o e - REV.| DATE DESCRIPTION AB' NONE o ‘ A
AAER FHEF V1.0 4 I 2 4 5 6 7 S A3(420X297mm)

18/23




200
o
GRS

)
OO
5

G005
IR0
R0

XXX
'9"‘9‘9&‘0‘9‘9"‘9‘9"‘
.0:(’0 _
&

AR

.
Q0
o

0
QXS
XX
o
%X

5
:o
s
&
%

"
o
%
%
%
S5
e
X
o
1,000 / 1,200

9.0

/0

| =
WEBNET 20261-0150-060 <> @ =
WEBNET 20261-0150-080

227.2X1.5T 2H|Ql2|A Y 1mlo|=
40X40 AE|QI2| A ApZ} mio|=

[&N]

N E33EL E Y o+ 4 H 1 i
1 30924-3050-015 AH|QIE| A AMZE mjo| = 30x50x1.5T
i 2 30924-0272-015 AHQIZ|A 1Y Tmo|= 1127.2x1.5T
: 3 20261-0150-060/080 fdl ofojla =z #60 / #80 .
4 30924-4040-015 AH|QI2|A A}z mjo|= 40x40x1.5T
— — 5 30894-1000 = HE M10
_ _ 70 L OH A
il A AN T B AN E 6 30818-0001-01 AFZtTHO|Z 3 0| A 130x70x6T 7
7 2004219 AHE AA HSA-R2 M10x83
8 30917-0026-05 29 Ojo|= S M6, 30x37, tube 127.2mm
. 2 O 2 1 1 2 O O 9 30844-0600-020 HIXZE M6x20 :
HZRE 0|5 HDEZEE ERP RS 0 AXILIOIE I EEEER-t]] CEHZE MAT 13 P E= B A e 2/DRAWING TITLE
@ ZE=0 _ - & EEPER AER L =% /SCALE Se 15 /DRAWING NO.
QIEY/AITS) fewes (FIHLZTAIAE |+ = R e I 1 NONE
EEEE] EE] P COTE B %v‘ — — A3 NONE mz e /SHEET NO. REVAN
A4=E" FHEE V1.0 \ 2 \ 4 5 6 7 ]  A3(420x297mm)

19/23




[>

10
o

El

S

|
A
>

A 242.7X1.5T AH|Qlg|

aymo|z FY=

0%
X
S0

;
i
X
%

K099,

’
G000
JX

909090009094
""‘9‘9‘%"9‘9‘”‘9"

R0,

5
O
%X
X
&

AR

.
Q0
o

QXL
9900999999,
XERXEN

g

AN

o

.
&
%
&
&
R0
o
X
00
1,000 / 1,200

5
:o
s
&
%

/il

| =
WEBNET 20261-0150-060 <> @ -
WEBNET 20261-0150-080

227.2X1.5T 2H|Ql2|A Y njo|=
40X40 AE|QIZ| A AFZF GjO| =

33
,%«
=

|
ot
S
[El
uju
o
|El

o
El

ESICE 3 T 4 H 1
1 30924-0427-015 2HQIZ|A | mo|= 142.7x1.5T
7 2 30924-0272-015 AHQE|A /Y mo|= 127.2x1.5T

) 3 20261-0150-060/080 |l o032 #60 / #80 .

4 30924-4040-015 AEOIZ|A AMZF TjO|= 40x40x1.5T
— — 5 30894-1000 = HE M10

| A é,l- kl = B é’l- k" = 6 30818-0001-01 AtZtEto| = WA Hjo|A 130x70x6T i
7 2004219 AE{E W HSA-R2 M10x83
8 30917-0026-05 3 ojoj= SH¥o M6, 30x37, tube [127.2mm

. 2 O 2 2 1 2 O O 9 30844-0600-020 HAZE M6x20 :

— T T T =% ST
L@@@%%y%@ (F)HLR A Al % AT NONE jJ
s g o p— A3: NONE A
A= AAEE V.0 \ 2 3 4 5 6 7 5 A3(420x297mm)

20/23




A 30X50X1.5T 2H|QI2|A Atz m}o|
chasr m Q)
e SIISRIIIELE o
D000 2030300070005¢
. SITILITILILIIZIELS S
LILIILSTILILILILSES WEBNET 20261-0150-060 —
92020 %6 %% %6 % %% WEBNET 20261-0150-080
@
c ] ]
227.2X1.5T 2HQl2|A Y mo|=
40X40 2H|QI2| A AtZ} IO =
D
i
| 1 30924-3050-015 30x50x1.5T B
2 30924-0272-015 1127.2x1.5T
3 20261-0150-060/080 #60 / #80
@)
. 4 30924-4040-015 40x40x1.5T .
5 30894-1000
— — 6 30818-0001-01 Pl 130x70x6T
AECE N HSA-R2 M10x83
* A MME B A E : 1= x *
8 30917-0026-11 Chbsr ol AtZ IOl / 227.2mm
9 30917-0026-14 Qraksk mgj el APZIHO| = / 227.2mm
. 2 O 3 1 1 2 O O 10 30882-0800 HAEE .
FEEERE memME ERP AS P [ EE] EES A =2 3/DRAWING TITLE
2Z 20t ®= A == /SCALE ot ez /DRAWING NO.
@@@%@p@m@m 7 (Z)HYRTAIAE | ﬁ o /
= =3 = AZ: NONE |
AA=ED FHEE 1.0 2 3 \ 4 ]  A3(420x297mm)

21/23




A 242.7X1.5T AHE|Qlg|

I>
0
o2
El
i=)
[El

chis ZHY 2

X
X

ooqgoooo
X
OO

Q)
OO
G

'%ﬂ’

OO0 99994

Q
XK
X

o
X
&
3

naseseses

o

00X

R
R

RS

AL
1,000 / 1,200

.

WEBNET 20261-0150-060
WEBNET 20261-0150-080

js
3%
%

X

> ®
/“
i3

242.7X1.5T 2H|Ql2|A Y 1mlo|=
40X40 AE|QI2|A AbZ mio|=

30924-0427-015 A Ql2|A Y mo|= 142.7x1.5T
30924-0272-015 AHQEZ|A /Y mo|= 127.2x1.5T
20261-0150-060/080 |yl ojoja = #60 / #80
30924-0427-015 2HQZ|A Y mo|= 142.7x1.5T
30894-1000 = HE M10
30818-0001-01 Sl mo| = W Hjo|A 130x70x6T
2004219 HSA-R2 M10x83
30917-0026-13 G [42.7mm / [ 27.2mm
30917-0026-15 o [ 42.7mm / [ 27.2mm

20321200 F

AW N =

[>
1
In
02
Al

] A HMHE

o
oF | oZ
ogt | odt
lEl | H
LY

o VW ®| N o wn
m oo pe

ra
rx
Mkt

30882-0800 M8

m

EERENE T2 ERP 2C EE] ATILIOfE EIE]] “ozs 2o EEREET BE] EES EE) EE Zo 2/DRAWING TITLE

PSS Ln 2ET =21 /SCALE et o1z /DRAWING NO.

( j ( : g ﬂ ) EEET _ ‘ . 7
yﬁ@pggyg&@mg Naz ol ( %S) CHEEZ T AIAE R EE] 2% c= x% AT: NONE
C # ES) CHNE =R ma ez /SHEET NO.|REV. N
| pate DESCRIPTION A3: NONE ‘ A
T | ? 3 4 5 6 7 B AN(420%257mm)

22/23

B>

B 4y
I H|
n

Pl
m
=<




v e
\

0999999,

X

Q
0
&

X
R

&
QO
. "“

V

%
X
&

naseseses

III09999999

_‘9‘9‘9&‘9‘9"‘9‘9‘9‘_
9.09090000009

X

9
_ :90_

' _‘9‘9‘0‘9‘9‘9‘9‘9‘9‘9‘_

X
&
&
%

OO
X
,0

&
Q

1,000 / 1,200

A

WEBNET 20261-0150-060
WEBNET 20261-0150-080

OOIIINIII,

) N N N N N N N N N NG NG N N

&
Q
&

227.2X1.5T 2H|Ql2|A Y mlo|=

2y mo|= 2D

\

/»

\
- !

33
»%«
=

[0
oot
—E—I
i=]
|El
mju
(11
|El

D ES3CL 2 T 4 H 1 D
1 30924-0427-015 2HQIZ|A Y mo|= 142.7x1.5T
l 2 30924-0272-015 AHQE|A ¥ Tjo|= 1127.2x1.5T i
3 20261-0150-060/080 {ul ofo|3 2 #60 / #80
4 30844-0600-020-02 SoHE| X EE M6x20
. 5 30924-4040-015 2H Q2| A AbZb mo| = 40x40x1.5T .
6 30894-1000 & 4HE M10
— 7 30818-0001-01 APZtoro| = o7 H|o|A 130x70x6T
| A é!-kl = 8 2004219 AEE A7 HSA-R2 M10x83 ]
9 30917-0026-05 ¢ moj Mo M6, 30x37, tube (127.2mm
10 30818-0004-00/03 AN 1Y HE | 102x76x6T / 15x60x6T
: 2 O 5 1 1 2 O O 11 30844-0600-020 Wil =E M6x20 :

NS = ol

b
-

PEEEES B =2 /SCALE e ws /DRAWING NO.

( : ( : g 2EZ0F _
yﬁ@p@ Sygﬁ@m@ re=ns ( = ) CHYZ T AIAE Ea EE] 2% ) x2 AT: NONE
— : _ o o . k-] ai/SHEET NO. [REV. N
.| DATE DESCRIPTION A3 NONE A
T | 2 3 \ 4 5 6 7 5 A3(420x297mm)

23/23

B>

Bl A4
ol e

Pl
m
=<






